




FD-36 (Rev.

.FBI
Date: 7/24/68

PLAIN TEXT
Transmit the following in

AIRTEL
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

x Re WFO airtel to the Director and New York 
dated 7/17/68 with air mail copy to Los Angeles 
requesting New York to obtain photographs taken by 
VIRGINIMGUY at Ambassador Hotel on 6/4-5/68 
from "PICTORIALtPARADE", New York, New York. '<_

Enclosed for the Bureau are 94 photographs 
bearing the numbers 2 through 190 (there is no number 
20) and enclosed for Los Angeles are 94 photographs 
bearing the numbers 1 through 191 (there are no numbers 
17 and 39).

The abae were made by the New York Office of 
the FBI from negatives obtained from Mr. BAER/PRIMER, 
Vice-President^'EICT.QB..IAL.„PARADE ",. 130..West 42nd 
S^reet7~New'York, New York, on 7/23/68. These were the 
black and white pictures taken by VIRGINIA GUY on 
6/4-5/68. The color film taken by GUY is not available 
at this time. Contact will be had with PRIMER at a later
date to obtain the color film.

/^Bureau (Ends. 94)
^2- Los Angeles (56-156) (Ends. 94)
1- New York _ vlL^

bnclosui
C. * Bishop

Sent M Per —--------------------------



. ny 44-1640

ERIMER stated that he has no objection to 
disseminating the enclosed photographs to the Los . ,
Angeles Police Department, but no other dissemination is to 
be made and any use made' of them even in Court will 
require a fee being paid to "PICTORIAL PARADE"1.

' As to the enclosed set of photographs to 
Los Angeles and the Bureau, they are identical and . .
described as follows: , , 1

. Numbers 1 through 73 were from an envelope . .
containing six strips of negatives, which was captioned . 
"GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL and ITALIAN REPORTER at 
ASSASSINATION SPOT.. FRANK MANKIEWITZ and PIERRE, -ETC."

. Numbers 74 through 113 were from an envelope
containing six strips of negatives, which was captioned 
"SAN DIEGO (night before assassination), silhouettes,6f 
KENNEDY. ETC. AMBASSADOR. HOTEL before assassination 
KENNEDY’*''. ’ ‘

Numbers 114 through 191.were from an 
envelope containing six strips of negatives, which , .
was captioned "LOS ANGELES AMBASSADOR HOTEL BEFORE 
ASSASSINATION... KENNEDY. AT GENERAL HOSPITAL AFTER . 
SHOOTING (OUTSIDE) AND AT GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL ( OUTSIDE)"



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date:

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via < TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

V DIRECTOR (MAIL) (62-587), LOS ANGELES (MAIL)

(56-156), AND ATLANTA (44-2412)

FROM SAN ANTONIO (56-102)

( KENSALT. 7

RE AT AIRTELS TO BUREAU JULY TWELVE AND NINETEEN LAST.

MICHAEL TIRA, NRA CONTACTED CASA MANANA MOTEL, SAN 

ANTONIO JULY TWENTYTWO INSTANT.

HE ADVISED ARMY MARKMANSHIP UNITS BEEN IN SAN ANTONIO

FOR OLYMPIC TRIALS.

COL ROBERT F. BAYARD HAS RETURNED HIS UN IT FORT BENNING 

GEORGIA. AND WAS CONTACTED THERE BY TELEPHONE DURING AM JULY 

TWENTYTWO INSTANT. TI PA STATES BAYARD WILL BE AT FORT BENNING 

UNTIL THURSDAY JULY TWENTYFIVE NEXT.

ATLANTA INTERVIEW BAYARD. /s V

<pz BUREAU (62-587)
/I/ LOS ANGELES (56-156)
/I/ SAN ANTONIO (56-102)

WFH/RLB
^

^G13 4 JUL 24 1963 i

M Per5 5W{^ ’ecial Agent in Charge



SAC, Los Angeles <56-156) July 26, 1968

Director, FBI <62-587)
1 - Mr. Schutz

" KENSALT

Los Angeles reports of 6/9/68, 6/15/68 and 7/1/68 
have been reviewed at the Bureau in order to insure that all 
aspects of cur investigation into the assassination of Senates* 
Robert F. Kennedy have been completely handled.

With that in mind the following leads, all pertain­
ing to the background of Sirhan Bishara Sirhan, are being set 
forth for your consideration:

Report of 6/9/68.

1. During interview with Mrs. Nell Goris, Theodoria 
Van Anersfoord, a Mrs. Winsink, and a David Hendrickson 
were identified as being friendly with Sirhan or members 
of his family.VaAeersfoord, Winsink, and Hendrickson 
should be located and interviewed. See Page 859.

CO 
CO 
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2. During an interview with Mauf Mohammad Bedran 
an individual named Mistig last name unknown was iden­
tified as having been with Sirhan Sirhan on the evening 
of 6/4/68 at the Pasadena City College Coffee Shop. 
Identify, locate, and interview Mistig. See Page 876.

3. Kdward Van Antwerp allegedly resided witkn ^ 
Sirhan during the Summer and Fall of 1966 in thej^ <
Highlander Motel, Norco, California. Although ^‘V - , 
Van Antwerp is an ateholic and while his wife and other 
relatives have been interviewed, Van Antwerp shouldbe__ 
interviewed. See Page 882. £^214

4. Raymond Sichter, former gardner at the cbPan^ 29 1968 
Vista Del Rio Ranch, Corona, California, advised J>lrhan__ 
on 4/20/68 made inquiry concerning Frank last name unknown, 
former head waiter at ranch. Locate and Interview Frank. 
Conduct inquiry on Cota Street in an effort to identify 
couple with whom Sirhan resided according to Sichter. 
See Page 905.

5. Locate and interview Rex Bllsworth, 3985 Schaefer 
Avenue, Chino, California, by whom Sirhan was allegedly 
employed in 1965. See Page 900.

<4)
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ism* to SAC, LOS ANGIIJSS 
RI: KINSALT

6. Locate and interview all physidaue who were 
involved in Sirhan's compensation claim in connection 
with his fall from a horse. Specifically no inter­
views could be located for the following: Or. Paul 
Nilsson, Dr. Robert G. Crewman, Dr. John T. Garner, 
and Dr. Samuel W. Weaver. Locate and interview 
lari H. Laffoon, Investigations, 1333 West 8th Street, 
Suite 210, Los Angeles, who conducted a surveillance 
of the subject on at least two occasions.

Report of 6/15/68.

7. Locate and interview Ray Lose, 416 Lola Avenue, 
Pasadena, who was allegedly employed by the Campus Ball 
and Cue on June 4, 1968. See Rage 318.

8. Locate and idbrview Abdul Majed DaBass, a 
former acquaintance of Sirhan. See Rages 215 and 216.

9. Marcia Girouard, 73$Fairview, Arcadia, 
California, was identified as a co-worker of Sirban 
at ths Organic-Pasadena, a health food store. Locate 
and interview Marcia Girouard. See Rage 212.

10. Cheryl Pierce, 8757 Rast Guess, Rosemead, 
California, was identified as a co-worker of Sirban 
at the Organic-Pasadena, a health food store. Locate 
and interview Cheryl Pierce. See Page 212.

11. Sirban allegedly worked part-time at Peak's 
Ramburger House (now known as Taco Treat). Verify 
employment, interview fellow workers and conduct 
other appropriate investigation. See Page 193. .

12. Sirban allegedly studied mysticism with an 
Individual named Paul last name unknown. Locate and 
Identify Paul. See Rages 184 and 185.

13. Attempt to determine if Sirban bad a bank 
account. Review of past salary checks may provide 
pertinent inf creation with respect thereto.



am to s^ los mis . 
RE: KXR8ALT \

Report of 7/1/68,

14. Locate and interview frahcisco Tapia, 619 East 
Howard Street, given as a reference by Sirhan on a 
library card. See Pages 557 and 558.

15. In spite of factHenry Samistella, former 
Granja Vista Del Rio Ranch employee, is an alpholic 
continue efforts to locate and interview him. See 

■ ' Page 538. ■ :

16. Buddy Ebsen andDale Robertson, prominent 
television and screen personalities, have been inter­
viewed concerning their knowledge of Sirhan who was 
employed as excercise boy during, period these indi­
viduals boarded horses at the Granja Vista Del Rio 
Ranch. Desi Arnes also named, has not been inter­
viewed. Handle. See Page 535.;

17. Locate and interview Omar Ramzi possibly 
associated with the Arab Students Association. Sirhan 

■ was allegedly in attendance at a meeting at Ramzi's 
house during the fall of 1966. See Rages 550 -552.

18. The following, all teachers at the John Muir 
High School, have not been interviewed: Keith McKay, 
Dr. Natalie Gunkel, Mrs. Velma Marlow, Carl Hedeen, 
and Joseph Zeronian. Locate and Interview. See Rages 
486 and 487.

If the above leads have been covered the Bureau should 
be advised. If additional investigation is necessary appropriate 
leads should be set forth bythe Los Angeles Office.



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 7/18/68

Transmit the following in___________ ____ ____________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

H#TO!
FROM:

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

,SAC7"E0>MNGEtES (56-156)

KENSALT

Re Bureau airtel to Los Angeles andtBoston dated 
7/8/68.

OfficeAsof the LAPD and the LASO who are familiar 
with SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN ha^e indicated that the individual 
in the photograph in the March 11, 19*68, issue of the"Junlor 
Review"ls not identical to SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN.

^3/- Bureau
1 - Boston (44-^)-.
2 - Los Angeles" 
AOR/sdb
C6) 'IGF W.

* V C

REC 54

7 9 AUG 1-1968
Approved: ---- ------—_______________________ Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge



FD-36 (Her. 5-22-64)

/Transmit the following in 

AIRTEL 
Via___ :-----------------------------

FBI

Date: 7/25/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM-:—^ SAC, DETROIT (62-4177) (RUC)

^kensalt/
^OOT^LA - ’ . •

Re WFO airtel to Bureau, 7/23/68.

GHALIB AID^SfRHAN', mentioned in referenced airtel 
is first cousin of SIRHAN SALIM SIRHAN, Detroit, Michigan, 
as mentioned in Detroit insert enclosed with Detroit airtel 
to Bureau and Los Angeles, 6/20/68.

Bureau
2 - Los Angeles (56-156)
1 - Detroit
CBL/kyh
(6) . -

Special Agent in Charge



FD-36 (Rev.^-^2-64) . ’.

FBI <■ ■ . -

Date:. 7/29/68 • ,r ■

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL 
Via______ :____iL______

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority).

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) .

KENSALT

FROM:____ .SAC, UFO (173-135) (F)

Reairtel from LA 7718/68.

Files, Passport Office, Department of State, reviewed 
i by SA KENNETH J. BASER on 7/26/68, disclose that CLIF^^jyLL]^ - 

^xFLITTIE was last issued passport Z-772869 at ConstTTate, Brisbane, 
Australia, on 1/8/68, for proposed continued indefinite travel 
abroad. No specific travel plans mentioned in his application 
dated 1/4/68, at Brisbane. This passport was valid for three '■ 
years’ travel to all countries except Cuba, Mainland China, , 

North Korea and North Vietnam. '

Under current passport regulations, this individual 
may use this passport for lawful travel within period of its 
validity whenever and as often as desired without further notifi­
cation to Department of State or other Governmen agency. Passpor 
Office does not receive info as to whether or when a passport, 
is used for foreign ’travel.

t .

^ - Bureau . •- ■
1 - New York (44-1640) (Info) r R£Q 54
2 - Los Angeles (56-156) ^
1 - UFO ' . '

KJH:acd g,^B^'XA
(7) '

AIRTEL

79 AUG 1
Approved: _ ________ :___ 2___ ^1 Sent _ 

cial Agent in Charge'
M ’ Per _

JUL 29 1968



WFO 173-135

This individual stated he was born|^^^H at 

Brookings,- South Dakota. He gave his permanent residence 
and foreign address as Flat 7c, Torbrelk (?), Highgate Hill, . 
Brisbane, Australia.' In. the event of death or accident, he 
requested that either Mr. E.G. FLITTIE, Box 3002 University . 
Station, Laramie, Wyoming, ‘or Mrs. C.G. FLITTIE, Flat 7c / •■ 

• Torbrelk ( ? ), 182 Dornoch (?) Terrace, Brisbane, Australia,■ 
be notified. He listed as THEODORE I.. FLITTIE,
born Medel ia, Minnesota, deceasec^and mother as GRACE

. E. GILLILAND, born Fairfield, Iowa, deceased.

FLITTIE state^hje was la.st married 5/22/54, to DAWN 
LEE (FLITTIE), born|l^^ at New York City, residing with 

him, marriage not terminated. „ '-. ' . *

This, individual was; previously issued passport 
^^^|at New York City on 4/1/63, but application for this 
passport was'not available.at this time. This 1963 passport 

was renewed at Brisbane,- date hot given, but probably in ' 
1966, to expire 4/1/68, at which time he had same foreign 
address as above. He gave his United States address on this 
occasion as c/o HOWARD LEE, 15 Jacobus (?) Place, 
New York City 10463. He stated his plans for return to 
United States were indefinite and his’ reason for; being abroad 
was as manager of oil exploiting company. .

The. following desertion appeared in his file:.

Height: 6 feet 1 inch ;
Hair: Brown
Eyes:
Social Security #: .
Occupation: Geologist -

The file contain no further info re-his employment ' 
. - inAAustralia.

-2



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date; 7/19/68

Transmit the following in_______________________________________________  
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via_____ AIRTEL________ AIR MAIL________
(Priority)

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM SAC,-LOS ANGELES (56-I56) (P

RE KENSALT

Re Bureau airtel to Los Angeles 6/10/68 with
copies of communication received from CIA Headquarters via 
/Bureau Liaison regarding information furnished by^JOHN^A.
SWEDE; Legat, Hong Kong letter to the Bureau 6/10/ooT
lureau

JOHN A. SWEDE has been interviewed at Los Angeles 
and states he and his wife were at the Ambassador Hotel 
in Baghdad during the evening of 5/17/68. While they were 
in the dining room, a waiter said ROBERT KENNEDY had been 
shot in the head. The waiter said he heard this information
over the Arabic radio. The waiter commented 
with the world is the "Jew” and the U. S. is 
motivated by Zionists.

that the trouble 
dominated and

Mr. SWEDE is unable to explain why
comment regarding the shooting of Senator KENNEDY about three 
weeks before he was actually shot. He felt the information 
was important enough that it be brought to the attention of 
someone, and he notified the American Embassy in Singapore, 
shortly after the actual shooting of KENNEDY„

the waiter made

An FD-302 reflecting results of interview of JOHN 
A. SWEDE will be incorporated in report under Kensalt case 
caption.; 4

An 
in the event 
Hong Kong of

JFM/cyn 
(6)

1 jCfT^ 9 1^Oia^ Agent in Charge

the 
the

Bureau should desire 
results of,interview

to advise Legat," 
of Mr. SWEDE

- Bureau
2 - Los Angeles

extra copy of this communication is submitted

Sent Per

5 JUL 22 1968



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) . I
* *

FBI |

Date: 7/25/68

Tr^femit the tollowing in__  . __________
(Type in plain text or code)

Vig —AIRTEL—--------- ------- - ----- AI2H4IL_____________________ I
(Priority or Method of Mailing) j

----------------------- -----------,------------------------------- L 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

^gRO10: ^SAC, DENVER (62-2416) (RUC)

( KENSALT; ) >*

^^--- ALLEGATIONS BY EDWARD HU^rffPOLE 

CONCERNING JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA

Re Bureau airtel dated 7/17/68o

For the information of Los Angeles, Deputy Warden 
D. H. WOOD, El Paso County Jail, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 
advised that EDWARD H^POLE was taken to the Colorado State 
P®njUx>ntij^^J2a^o^ on 6/21/68, t<T13^rve~a~
cfiarge of 2-4 years on conviction for forgery.

Referenced Bureau airtel advised consideration should 
be given to reinterview of POLE who made original allegation. p

It is felt that POLE was thoroughly interviewed on i 
^ 6/14/68, and that all information concerning this matter /

in POLE’S possession was obtained at that time. No reintervfew 
of POLE is contemplated unless additional information is 
elicited through interviews requested by the Bureau of other 
individuals pertaining to this matter.

(3)- Bureau
1 - Atlanta (Info)
2 - Los Angeles (56-156)
1 - New Orleans (Info)
1 - Philadelphia (Info).
1 - St. Louis (Info)
1 - Denver 
RAW: bjc 
(10)



SAC, Santo Domingo July 29, 1968

Director, FBI (62 -587) 1 - Mr. Schutz
1 - Liaison Section

Attached for the information of Legal Attache, 
Santo Domingo, is a copy of a communication from Los 
Angeles dated 7/22/68 as well as a letterhead memoran­
dum under the same date captioned "Jose A. Perez Questa, 
Calle Maria B. Sanchez, Buster 46, Enriquillo, Domican 
Republic.0

Information contained in the attached letter­
head memorandum should be made available to appropriate 
authorities in Santo Domingo. No reference could be 
located in Bureau files for Perez based on available 
descriptive data.

Through Bureau Liaison, the State Department 
and Immigration and Naturalization Service are being 
alerted with respect to Perez in order that the Bureau 
may be advised should he seek entry to the United States.

Enclosures (2)

1 - Los Angeles (For Information)

Tolson --------------  
De Loach-----------

'Mohr___________
; Bishop_________
[Casper_________
• Callahan -----------
Conrad_________  
Felt___________  
Gale___________  
Rosen__________
Sullivan________  
Pavel__________ 
Trotter _________

NOTE LIAISON SECTION:

Copies of letterhead memorandum dealing with Perez 
should be made available through Bureau Liaison to the State 
Department and INS with the request that any information in­
dicating Perez is seekingentryjo the United States will 
immediately be brought to the attention of the FBI.

NOTE: -• > rn r . ..
• The attached deals with a letter received by Los 

Angeles authorities from Perez, a resident of the Dominican 
Republic, to the effect that he wants to meet Sirhan on the 
"Battlefield, Fist to Fist" in order to kill him.



OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION - 
GSA GEN. REG. Np. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) date: 7/22/68

Enclosed herewith are five copies and one original 
of a letterhead memorandum regarding one, JOSE A. PEREZ 
QUESTA.'

• The information contained in the letterhead
memorandum was furnished to SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR., 
on 7/19/68 by Chief GEORGE STONER, of the Los Angeles 
County District Attorney's Office, Bureau of Investigation,- 
524 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, California. .

Mr. STONER explained that the Honorable EVELLE . 
J. YOUNGER, District Attorney for Los Angeles County, 
received a letter from Mr. THOMAS C. LYNCH, Attorney General 
•for the State of California, dated 7/15/68. In his letter 
to Mr. YOUNGER, Mr. LYNCH included a letter bearing 4 
date of 6716/68 from one, JOSE A. PEREZ QUESTA of Calle 
Maria B. Sanchez, Number 46, Enriquillo, Dominicari Republic. 
In the letter, PEREZ sets forth a personal desire in his 
part to personally confront SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHA& in per­
sonal combat for the purpose of killing him.

Mr. STONER advised that the letter was referred 
to the Office of the Los Angeles County District Attorney 
because SIRHAN will be prosecuted within the jurisdiction 
of that agency. In view of the Dominican Republic residence 
of PEREZ, this office does not anticipate conducting any 
investigation with respect to this letter. He advised, 
however, that it was desirable that the Bureau be advised 
and that perhaps appropriate authority to the Dominican 
Republic could be alerted, in the event PEREZ attempted to 
obtain permission to enter the United States.^

Bureau (Enc. 6 
Los Angeles

RJL/yfs
(4)

g^W^-/ or©



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

■ Los Angeles, California 
July 22, 1968

JOSE "A. PER QUESTA
Calle Maria B. Sanchez,

^—Numb"e'r"4’^
Enriquillo, Dominican Republic a imou /^ ¥7

Chief George Stoner of the Los Angeles County 
District Attorney’s Office, Bureau of Investigation, 524 
North Spring Street, Los Angeles, California on July 19, 
1968 advised his office had received a letter from the 
Honorable Thomas C. Lynch,.Attorney General for the State 
of California dated July 15, 1968.

Mr. Lynch forwarded to the Office of the Los 
Angeles County District Attorney, a letter handwritten in 
Spanish, dated June 15, 19^8 from Enriquillo, Dominican 
Republic. The letter states that the writer, Jose A. Perez 
Questa extends his greetings to the Attorney General of 
California and requests his assistance in "something very 
important which must be said". The writer of the letter 
states, "I want to kill Sirhan Bishara Sirhan. I want to 
fight hand to hand with this Jordanian devil". The writer 
of the letter goes on to state that he desires an oppor­
tunity to "give what he deserves to this cowardly assassin". 
The letter continues stating that the writer would like to 
"confront him on the battle field, fist to fist with this 
dirty assassin in order to hit him strongly with my fist: 
and after killing him to take him apart piece by piece with 
my teeth and if it is possible to eat him also because 
this dirty Jordanian does not deserve a different death 
since Sirhan Bishara Sirhan took the life of an idealistic 
man and humanitarian as Robert F. Kennedy".

The writer of the letter again repeats his desire 
as set forth above and requests the assistance of Mr. Lynch 
in helping him to ask the authorities of the Government 
of the United States, "to see if they can authorize such 
a thing". The writer of the letter closes by saying,

*”«$«'



JOSE A PEREZ QUESTA

"Dear Sir, I hope you will extend me the favor of fighting 
in this way. Do" everything you can. I will await your 
prompt reply without more". It is signed Jose A. Perez 
Questa, of Calle Maria B. Sanchez, Number 46, Enriquillo, 
Dominican Republic. He describes himself as being 21 years 
of age, 5' 6" tall, and 122 pounds.

In addition to the letter received by Mr. Lynch's 
Office, there is a photograph accompanying the letter 
which depicts a male individual, apparently Sirhan, upon 
which there is written, in part, "may the wrath; of the devil 
come upon you, Jordanian devil, the dog without conscience; 
the devil controls your soul".

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are 
not to be distributed outside your agency.

- 2* -



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

WED STATES DEPARTMENT JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Los Angeles, California 
July.22, 1968

JOSE A. PEREZ QUESTA 
Calle Maria B. Sanchez, 
Number 46, 
Enriquillo, Dominican Republic

Chief George Stoner of the Los Angeles County 
District Attorney Is Office, Bureau of Investigation, 524 
North Spring Street, Los Angeles, California on July 19, 
1968 advised his office had received a letter from the 
Honorable Thomas C. Lynch,.Attorney General for the State 
of California dated July 15, 1968,

Mr. Lynch forwarded to the Office of the Los 
Angeles County District Attorney, a letter handwritten in 
Spanish, dated June 15, 19^8 from Enriquillo, Dominican 
Republic. The letter states that the writer, Jose A. Perez 
Questa extends his greetings to the Attorney General of 
California and requests his assistance in "something very 
important which must be said". The writer of the letter 
states, "I want to kill Sirhan Bishara Sirhan. I want to 
fight hand to hand with this Jordanian devil". The writer 
of the letter goes on to state that he desires an oppor­
tunity to "give what he deserves to this cowardly assassin". 
The letter continues stating that the writer would like to 
"confront him on the battle field, fist to fist with this 
dirty assassin in order to hit him strongly with my fistt 
and after killing him to take him apart piece by piece with 
my teeth and if it is possible to eat him also because 
this dirty Jordanian does not deserve a different death 
since Sirhan Bishara Sirhan took the life of an idealistic 
man and humanitarian as Robert F. Kennedy".

The writer of the letter again repeats his desire 
as set forth above and requests the assistance of Mr. Lynch 
in helping him to ask the authorities of the Government 
of the United States, "to see if they can authorize such 
a thing". The writer of the letter closes by saying,



JOSE A PEREZ QUESTA

"Dear Sir, I hope you will extend me the favor of fighting 
in this way. Do" everything you can. I will await your 
prompt reply without more”. It is signed Jose A. Perez. 
Questa, of Calle Maria B. Sanchez, Number 46, Enriquillo, 
Dominican Republic. He describes himself as being 21 years 
of age, 5' 6" tall, and 122 pounds.

In addition to the letter received by Mr. Lynch’s 
Office, there is a photograph accompanying the letter 
which depicts a male individual, apparently Sirhan, upon 
which there is written, in part, "may the wrath: of the devil 
come upon you, Jordanian devil, the dog without conscience; 
the devil controls your soul".

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are 
not to be distributed outside your agency.
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VON-3 (12-21"
Optional form no. io 3010-106
MAY 1962 toiriON
GIA GIN. UtO. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandu
TO : Director, FBI

FROM EGAT, Hong Kong

DATE: 7/25/68

64-8 [ | Pending

SUBJE
KENSALT Character:

Enclosed herewith are:

eference: HON let 6/25/68

wctAssiflCAwmirmo^cwryre
JEijgggg^^

[~3| Copiesof a memorandum from Special Branch, Hong Kong Police (SB)

| | Copies of a memorandum from the Security Liaison Office (MI-5), Hong Kong

| | Copies of a memorandum from CIA, Hong Kong

| | Copies of an investigative report from the Research Subunit, Consular Section, 
American Consulate General, Horig Kong

| | Copies of

Case being placed in/Auc/ status at Hong K

Remarks:

ALL IKFORMAT

EXC
otherwise

No Foreign Dissemination Should Be Made Without Consent Of Original Source

The following offices would be interested^in. receiving copies of the enclosures:

5 - Bureau (Enc. 3) 
(1-Foreign Liaison) 
(2-Los Angeles) 
1 - Hong Kong 
DAG:enm 
(6)

Los Angeles

UNCLASSIFIED
OWN



&k4.

^ 
$y£^

^-CJ ^^3 3

J.X026 6th July 1963

Subjects Robert F» Kennedy Assassination

Elease refer to 3.8170 dated 24th June, 1968

2 . X have nothing to corroborate the ’’Star" article of 17th
June which alleged "Reds in Hong Kong are claiming the' assassination 
was the work of their agents’’® I would assess the report as a. 
figment of the writer’s imagination.

WJ

SEARCHED ^1__|NDEXED.
SERIALIZED—2..F(LED.n_

? ^JjUl 1 1)968
LEW>TTACHE?' HO^MjA-'G



.INDEXED.

.fl LED.

2. ' " I have nothing to corroborate the ’’Star” article of 17th
June which alleged "Heds in Hong Kong are claiming the’ assassination 
was the work of their agents”. I would assess the report as a / 
figment of the writer’s imagination, •./v? • ■ ’ /■;- */^\ V..V* ^

SEARCHED .

SERIALIZED.

• ’ bVS»-VW.A ®\ ’ • ' • .'.

Elease refer to S.817O dated 24th June, 1968
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ENCLOSURE (1) TO THE BUREAU

ATTENTION: RESEARCH (CORRESPONDENCE AND TOURS)

BUFILE 62-587

NYFILE 44-1640

(NY letter to the Bureau dated 7/16/68).



P.O. Box 189
Norman,Oklahoma 73069

V*

Federal Bureau of Investigations 
’New York, 
New York

BY AIR MAIL 
: par avion :
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CONFIDENTIAL

Beirut, Lebanon 
June 6, 1968

Federal Bureau of Investigations
Chicago, Illinois
New York, New York
Washington, D.C.

Gentlemen:
As I listened to the hews of the assassination 
of Senator Kennedy and heard, the name Sirhan, 
my thoughts reflected on an experience that I had 
at uNESCO-Paris during the'first and second week of 
February* '" -
This morning I purchased the Daily Star, a Beirut 
paper, and found the name Sirhan has a family 
name of Sar’han and that this assailant’s family 
lived near Jerusalem, This rang a bell)
During my briefing in Paris, I was interviewed by a 
Miss Sar*han from the outskirts of Jerusalem who told 
me in a nervous manner, almost in tears that I would 
not be accepted in Jerishiem and Ramallah because I 
was an American and that the people there were bitter 
against Americans, After our conversation, I reported 
the remarks to a member of the American Delegation to 
UNESCO who immediately knew her name without my 
announcing it* He stated that this lady was a real 
fanatic, ;1 have since quoted her to people in UNRWA 
Headquarters who also agreed that this-lady was &

. fanatic# ■ • ’ . “ ? . ?’ • ” '
It might be worth while th investigate this lady’S 
background and ‘connection with the assailant*. It 
appears that her-villa'1 contains an office for UNRWA 
Headquarters for refugees, or perhaps I could be mis­
taken about this but it looked like the same place 
that was pointed out to me as "the villa of Miss Sar’han 
of UNESCO," (to which I made no reply because' I was 
sure it was meant to bring on some statement'concerning 
my meeting her) and later I stopped in to see an official 
who was out. The place looked the same as the one pointed 
out the day before,, but I refused to ask if it were the 
same# ■ ' : ■ ' \
UNRWA is the savior of millions of refugees and yet, they

, . over/' v



V ■

F.B*I 2

hate it and the Americans like a plague*
I am leaving Beirut on Saturday morning and will, 
mail this in Chicago when I deplane* From Chicago.
I plan, to go to Norman#Oklahoma to attend the 
University after stopping for a day or so with my 
sister, Mrs* Jesse Carter (2538 Massachusetts) of 
Gary# Indiana*.
My address in Norman will be F*0, Box 189 ? if you 
care to reach me for any reason*
I' also know that7^ UNRWA'folk. had been mentioning = 
the fact that Senator Kennedy spoke of giving more aid 
to Isreal recently* If Sirhan loved his Country that 
much* he would be here with his. amis trying to protect 
it*

Sincerely yours.

Mrs*- E* K* Adams
Encl*, partial clipping to Washington Office
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UNITED STATES

Memorandum
C^^ERNMENT '

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) date: 7/16/68
ATT: RESEARCH (CORRESPONDENCE AND TOURS)

KENSALT

was sent y ADAMS

LOS ANGELES)

date

1963

Re Bureau letter to Mrs. EFFIE
Post Office Boat 189,_Normant Oklahoma 
with carton' copy 'for New York.

Enclosed is a letter which 
to the New York Office.

w®/ Bureau (Encl. 1)
New York

FLCiJrf 
(*) M

; aBAMS 
ulyx12, 1968

5010-103
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



P. 0. Box 189
Norman,Oklahoma 73069
July h, 1968

Honorable .Ramsey Clark
Attorney General
United States Department of Justice 
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Clark:

On arriving from Beirut, Lebanon in Dallas June 9th, I 
mailed three letters which I had planned to mail from 
Chicago/ but due’, to baggage' problems, transfer’-’of air-'■“ • '^ ' >; ^ 
lines,etc., I did not venture to locate a mail box.

The. letters were sent.to the F.B.I. in Chicago, New York, 
and Washington. Since I have not heard■from any of. them, 
I still do not know if they were intercepted at some 
point or other, or if they have been received.

Before leaving.Beirut, I talked with the Security Officer 
at the Americ^Trnbassy and told him that a lady by the 
name of Misp^'Sar'han, stationed in UNESCO - HEADQUARTERS, 
PARIS,^ipformpd me during my orientation activities’ at~ 
UNESCO^wa^-^S" would not be accepted in Jerusalem,be­
cause I was an American, and that the Arabs there were 
bitter against the Americans because they had helped.
Isreal to crush them...." This same lady lives near 

^Jerusalem, - on the outskirts, as did Sirhin Sirhin. The 
day following the assassination of Senator Kennedy, the 
Daily News, published in Beirut, carried the story and' • 
stated that this man (the killer) had a family name,also 
known as Sar'han with about 15Q;jHnsmen,et^^ outside 
Jerusalem. I enclosed. WO ̂ ^^(ktfasfil^ le tter,

During' the’-last two-'weeks" in March/7thisk s.^e';p'^^ 
Daily News of Beirut, ran a column':son the right-hand side 
of. one page with a. headline to.this effect: Jordan Intelli- 
gensia Mute Plan to Oust Westerners. The article stated 
that doctors, lawyers, teachers,etc. planned to oust the 
westerners, especially the AMERICAN IMPERIALISTS. On the 
same page, left side, there was an article stating that
the United States was sending _ _ million dollars worth 
of food,etc. to the Arab nations. ■ This was just prior to 
my visit to Jordan, and I. jokingly mentioned the two

COKWSiW



articles to an education officer FROM Jordam who was in the 
UNRWA Headquarters office in Beirut.where I worked until 
leaving there the week-end after the Senator was killed. 
This officer laughed and asked, ’’Will the U.S. give us the 
money before we put them out, or. after?11

These incidents are trite, but there may be some connection 
between the UNESCO lady and Sirhin.

You will kindly send a postal card to me acknowledging receipt 
of this letter as I plan to mail it today, which means I can­
not INSURE IT.

(Former -.Teacher Education Specialist 
UNESCO-UNRWA, Beirut.)

Phone:.329-769U



July 12, 1968

^ x
Mrs. Effie Kaye A^ams
Roat.Office.Box 189
Norman, Oklahoma 73068

Dear Mrs. Attains:
^^ —_ J- -I____ 1.^^A^^-^^'>T»>f:->-.e»-t^ <<^*^

Your letter of July 4th to the Attorney General has

been referred to this Bureau and was received on July 10th. Itc 

was thoughtful of you to write and I appreciate the interest which 

prompted you to furnish this information.

MAILED. 3

JUL 12 1968
CQMM-FBI

Sincerely yours, 
X Edgar Hoover

1 - Chicago - Enclosure
1 - New York - Enclosure

DeLoach 
Mohr-----
Bishop _ 
Casper — 
Callahan 
Conrad 
Felt _ 
Gale _ 
Rosen 
Sullivan 
Tavel _ 
Trotter -
Tele. Room  
Holmes  
Gandy i i

1 - Washington Field - Enclosure
Attention SACs: Furnish Bureau any information in your files 

regarding correspondent’s letters she mentions. Send to Bureau 
Attention: Research (Correspondence and Tours). Buded: 7-22-68.

NOTE: Bufiles contain no identifiable information concerning Mrs. Adams. 
On approval of this letter it is recommended it be forwarded to the 
General Investigative Division for any additional action deemed necessary.

FMG:dkw 
(6) ' <

MAfthnLZI TELETYPE UNIT



*'\ .X -5 - _ July 25,-1968 ~ 
GENERAL INVESTIGATI^ DIVISION -

Upon written Department instruc­
tions we instructed that Hoffa and 
two prison associates, Provenzano and 
Desist, as well as other prison inmates 
who may be friendly with Hoffa, be 
contacted relative to allegation made 
by former inmate at Lewisburg, 
Pennsylvania, to effect that Hoffa on 
Memorial Day, 1967, made statement he 
had a contract out for Senator Kennedy 
should he get into the primaries or 
get elected. Attached relates to 
results of interviews with Hoffa, 
Anthony Provenzano, and Samuel 
Desist.

Interviews have been set forth 
on interview report forms to be 
incorporated in next report, copies 
of which will be forwarded to the



FD3J6 (r^«. 5-22-64)

F B I
Date: 7/23/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

^r. Tolson™—£.
Mr. D eLoach lL—
Mr. Mahr
Mr. Bishop'--------
Mr. Casper.™---  

I Mr. Callahan _— 
I Mr. Conrad/?-—

Mr. FeitJL/ 
Mr. Gale—JL^ 

-Mr. .Rospn—JL-x— 
, Mr. Sullivan.—,
Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter..

j..Tele;\Rppm— 
I Miss HolmesAIRTELVia

Transmit the following in

DIRECTOR, FBI

(Priority)

SAC^ PHILADELPHIA (62-4929) (RUC) 

^S^^/^J^^^ 77^^/ ^ ^
—*~ ^^ ^^-^f^^^^J

^Mis§uG^ridy..

r^^>^ XB^ez"

Re Bureau airtel to Los Angeles, Denver, New 
Orleans, and Philadelphia dated 7/17/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are three multllith 
suits of interviews with 

rR0VENZAN0, and SAMUEL^DESIST 
st the u, S. Penttentiar Lewisburg, Pa. Los Angelas 
return originals of FD 302s to Philadelphia.

masters of FD 302s reflecting 
JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA, ANTHO

20 M 25 1968

M Per

For information of Bureau and receiving offices 
JAMES R. HOFFA interviewed at USP, Lewisburg, Pa., on 
7/22/68 concerning alleged statement made by him in dining 
hall at USP around Memorial Day of 1967, to effect, he, 
HOFFA, had a contract out on Senator ROBERT.F. KENNEDY 
which would be carried out within six months if KENNEDY 
got into primaries or was elected. HOFFA stated he would 
not answer such a "stupid” allegation. He stated "you 
know as well as I do how many nuts there are in this place 
who would say anything." He refused to comment further 
regarding this matter.

- Bureau

1
2
1 
1

- Atlanta (Info)
-Denver (info)
- Los Ange les .)(Enc..3j
- New Orleans•(Info) -^ 
- St. Louis (Info)

1 - Philadelphia, (62-4929)

PMM/lJw 
(10)

6 lA^rte^s^^^ Senl



PH 62-4929

Inmates, ANTHONY PROVENZANO and SAMUEL DESIST
associates of HOFFA at the USP, were interviewed and denied 
they ever heard HOFFA make such a statement or say anything 
indicating he. or anyone else Intended to harm the late Senator 
KENNEDY in any way.

- 2



FD-36 ^ev. 5-22-64)

0 .

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL
Via___ _______________

Date: 7/24/68
PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM:

SUBJECT:

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

Re Bureau airtel to New York dated 7/1/68;
New York airtels to the Bureau dated 7/5 and 7/9/68; Los 
Angeles airtel to the Bureau dated 7/18/68 and Bureau letter 
to New York dated 7/22/68.

On 7/23/68, Mr. GERALD BUCEK, Assistant Secretary, 
Amerada Petroleum Corporation, 51 West 51st Street, New York, 
New York, advised that Amerada Petroleum Corporation of Australia^ 
Ltd., was a subsidiary of his corporation. CLIFFORD G.- 
FLITTIE is a Vice-President of the subsidiary corporation and 
BUCEK believed him to be representing the company in 
England.■

Miss CLOTILDE REGAZZI, secretary to the Secretary
Awfgrada Petroleum Corporation, advised that ^CLIFFORD G.
OLITTIE had returned to his new assignment in Australia 
from England and could be located at Amerada Petroleum Corporation 
.O^Aus tY^lXa, _Ltd_., 1 floor, Guardian ./Buildingr“3.8Q:::Queen~'^—

3 -/Bureau
M Honolulu (INFO)
2- Los Angeles (56-156)
2- Washington Field
1- New York

JPB:Jrf 
(10)

6 1AUGZ W

^.^u^ J^^ & 

pjM/S&# ^(/^^

Sent 
eciaHAgent in Charge

EX-103

M Per _

«M saw



NY 44-1640

Street, Brisbane, .Australia.- The wailing address is GPO
Box 1388, Brisbane, Australia. • ' ■, ’

Since NYO is not in possession of investigation 
at Honolulu, leads for Legat, Manila, are being left to 
discretion of Los Angeles and the Bureau.

NYO taking no further action in this matter.



WFO-1 (12-12-6?).

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

7/17 1968

TO: ___ Director 
___ Mr. Tolson 
___ Mr. DeLoach 
___ Mr. Mohr 
___ Mr. Bishop 
___ Mr. Callahan 
___ Mr. Casper

Mr. Conrad
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Felt 
Gale 
Rosen 
Sullivan 
Tavel 
Trotter

___ Administrative Division 
___ Identification Division 
___ Laboratory Division
___ FBI Annex /
__ /Personnel Section (

Room  4718 1

Re: Mrs. Effie Kaye Adams

ReBulet 7/12/68, addressed to above 
captioned individual.'

WFO files contain no information 
identifiable with the correspondent.

Joseph D. Purvfy
Washington Field Division



SAC, Albany

Director, FBI

I - KENSALT y
~ (OOr~ LOS ANGELES)

7/30/68

1 - Mr. Schutz

In connection with current inquiries being 
conducted into the assassination of Senator Robert F. 
Kennedy at Los Angeles, California, numerous communica­
tions have been received at the Bureau from individual 
field offices with no copies being designated to the 
Los Angeles Office, which is office of origin.

In order that the Los Angeles Office may be 
completely aware of all facets of this investigations 
and in order that the office of origin may properly 
supervise the direction of this investigation, each 
field division and Legal Attache should insure that 
copies of all communications dealing with the Kensalt
investigation be designated

2 - All Offices

2 - All heghl Attaches
HAS:nj kz' t a/;' Z

(144) ^

to Los Angeles.

Tolson _________
DeLoach________
Mohr _________ __
Bishop _________
Casper_________ ,
Callahan _____ ■
Conrad_________ _
Felt___________ _
Gale___________ ’
Rosen_______ __
Sullivan________
Tavel__________
Trotter _________
Tele. Room_____
Holmes_________
Candy__________

NOTE: Several instances have arisen over the past
several weeks wherein field offices receiving information 
concerning the Kensalt investigation furnished such 
information to the Bureau and/or auxiliary offices. It 
is imperative that the Los Angeles Office, which, as office 
of origin is directing this investigation, be kept abreast 
of all developments as they occur. Accordingly, the above 
letter

<"'w *

561^
MAIL ROOM □ TELETYPE UNIT । I



OPTIONAL FORM NO..W 
.'MAY 1W EDITION ■

501 Of 107-02

k,GSA GEN.- REG. NO.^27 . :

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ■

Memorandum
TO

FROM

subject:

DIRECTOR, FBI ... date: -7/17/68
/)ATTN: RESEARCH' (CORRESPONDENCE AND; TOURS)

SAC, CHICAGO,(94-1156)(RUC)

EFFIE KAYE ^SAMS
. INFORMATION CONCERNING

“'““'HeTerence is made to Bureau letter to the captioned
•' /individual dated ‘July 12, 1968. /'v J ' ? /

,y A check of -the files of the -Chicago Office fails 
to reveal any, record regarding the. captioned indiv idua.l or 
any record of a communication ever being received from, 
her. ‘ ;

No further investigation being conducted at 
Chicago

2/L Bureau (RM) 
L- Chicago '

PHK:mpc 
(3)

____  . Suy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly oh the Payroll Savings Plan
53AUG2 19G8^ ■ /

£O»
15 JUL 311968



SAC, Los Angeles (56-156) August 1, 1968

Director, FBI (62-587)
1 - Mr. Schutz

KENSALT

In conjunction with the Bureau's detailed review
of Los Angeles investigative reports dated 6/9/68, 6/15/68, 
and 7/1/68, the following leads in the miscellaneous category 
should be covered:

Report of 6/9/68.

1. Pages 1026, 1027, 1028. Interview Itr. and 
Mrs. Benjamin Evra, 11247 Duncan Avenue, Lynwood, 
California, re information given by Jacqueline 
Trivisono as set out on Page 1026.

2. Page 1023. Display photo of Sirhan, his 
brothers and any available photos of Sirhan*s asso­
ciates, sale and female, to Mr. Fallah Ben-Jabr.

3. Page 1029. Display photos of Sirhan, his 
brothers and associates, taele and female, if available, 
to Mrs. Mildred Alt.

4. Page 1030. Interview NBC Stage Manager 
George Fulton regarding activities at Ambassador 
Hotel.

5. Page 1034. Contact St. Louis Police De­
partment for records of arrest of Eddie A. Sirhan 

~—~ in order to fully identify him and thereafter locate _
REC 821 FW.^ ■ jX/^ ^/and interview him

1968
6. Page 1034. Locate and interview Adel .__— —— —

(Eddie) A. Sirhan. Determine if identical to 
Eddie A. Sirhan arrested by St. Louis Police De- 13 AUG 2 1968 
partment in 1958.

7, Page 1039. Afford W. J. Wood opportunity 
to listen to any available recordings of Sirhan‘s 
voice to determine if he may be able to identify 
with conversation he overheard in Arabic.



LETTER TO SAC, LOS ANGELES 
RE: KENSALT

S. Page 1041. Contact June Isackson in 
effort to identify persons whose conversation 
was overheard by w. J. Wood.

9. Page 1043 and 1045. Display any available 
photos of Sirhan's brothers and sale associates to 
David Phi Hipps, owner Dave's Coffee Shop, Alhambra, 
California, and his employee Leonora Hosteller.

10. Page 1043. Conduct neighborhood invest 
tigation vicinity of Dave's Coffee Shop, 2 B. Main 
Street, Alhambra, California, in effort to locate 
persons who may have observed two males described 
by David Phillippe.

11. Page 1059 - 1061. If not done, interview 
all guards at the Ambassador Hotel: Willie S. Bell, 
Lloyd Curtis, S. Kawelec, Pat Murphy, Arthur Maddox, 
Sam Trout, Thomas Perez, Jack Grugan, David Critas, 
James last name illegible, Elmer M. Boomhower, Thaine 
Cesar, Augustus Mallard, Jack J. Merritt and Albert 
Louis Stowers.

Report of 6/15/68.

12. Page 564. Identify Frances Evans, deter­
mine her source and run out Information concerning 
Sirhan's appearance before a study group at Fullerton 
Jr. College.

13. Page 572. Locate and interview Joe Tabello 
regarding his knowledge of Sir han, his family, and 
associates.

14. Page 584. Itinerary of Robert F. Kennedy 
prior to June 5 should be coordinated with infor­
mation developed as to Sirhan's whereabouts during 
the same period.

Report of 7/1/68.

15. Page 657. Locate and interview Joseph E. 
Jacobs, 2149 Worth El Molino, Altadena, California, 
regarding his knowledge of Sirhan.

* 2 -



LITTER TO SAC, LOS ANGKLIS 
RI: KINSALT

16. Page 660;> Conduct investigation at Bob’# 
Restaurant in effort to identify "hunch back" 
Introduced bySirhan to Anwar Musa Sayegh. .

17. Page 661. Identify and interview Ivan 
(LNU)reported by Sayegh to be a friend of Sirhan.

18. Page 661. Identify and Interview Joe 
(LNU)1 reported by Sayegh,to be a friend of Sirhan.

19. Page 664. Locate and interview Spear 
Sayegh, employee of GPS Pharmacy, Los Tunas Blvd., 
re Sirhan and his brothers. .

20. Page 668, 669. Interview persons named 
by Villias Zvenson as having been in the Zabassy 
Roon at the approximate tine of the shooting i.e. , 
Thad Heath, Nelson Rising and wife Sharon, Bob and . 
Kate Those on, Bill Norris, Nina R. Rhodes,, and 
.Booker Griffin. . ly'^A •

21. Page 671. Locate and interview Hafez 
Arafat re any knowledge of Sirhan.

22. Page 676. Locate and interview Khabar Khan 
re knowledge of Sirhan and events at Ambassador

■ Hotel.. . ■ ' ■ ■ v

23. Page 709. Coordinate information from 
Zdward Van Antwerp that Sirhan lived with him for 

. - . five months in late 1966 with other information on
; Sirhan*• activities and whereabouts;

24. Page 725.^ Contact Pastor and appropriate 
stubers of Syrian Orthodox Church, Third and Alvarado 
Streets, Los Angeles, reportedly attended by Sirhan*

If the above leads have not been covered the Bureau 
should be advised. If additional investigation is necessary 
appropriate leads should be Set forth by the Los Angelos Office.



Mr, J. Edgar Hoover

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D, C. 20000



508 B. Vermilion St.
Lafayette, La. 70501
July IB, 1968

/ 0

Chief of Police
Loe Angeles Police Department
Loe Angeles, Calif. 90000

Sheriff of Loe Angeles County
Los Angele# County Sheriff's Deparu^at 
Los Angelos, Calif. 90000

Commissioner of Police 
Los Angeles Police Department 
Los Angeles. Calif. 90000

The Honorable Sam forty 
Mayor of Los Angeles 
Office of the Mayor
Los Angeles, Calif. 90000

Gentlemen:

This is * follow-up to my letter sent to you which was dated, I believe, 
Juno 14, 1968 (1 kept no copy of this letter, therefore I’m not positive about 
this date). This letter was concerning scenes that were taken probably at the 
Ambassador Hotel in Los Angeles right before the shooting of Senator Robert 
Francia Kennedy which were shown on a TV channel in my area on the night of 
either Wednesday, June 5, or Thursday, Juae 6, 1968. This letter told of a 
particular man In one of these scenes, with either his back or profile to the 
TV camera, who was moving through the large crowd, in a direction that was away 
from the camera, at what appeared to be a fast pace, as if with some special 
purpose or destination tn mind, while the rest of the crowd appeared to be moving 
about rather slowly.

When I received an achnovledgroeat several days later from Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
of the receipt of his copy of this June 14 letter, I waa surprised co learn that 
my letter had been delivered so fast as X didn't have complete addressee for any 
of the people to whom I sent a copy of this letter. I believe that I put my 
return address on all of the envelopes for these letters when I mailed them and 
none of them were returned to me; therefore, I am hoping that they arrived at
their proper destinations. However, to make certain that these letters havs been
received, and were not misplaced or lost, would you please sign the attached extra 
copy of this letter acknowledging receipt of thia June 14 letter and return the
signed copy to me at your earliest convenience in the stamped and nsIf-addresaad
envelope 
my mind.

which is also attached so that I can dismiss this entire mactSFTrl

196E

EL/el 
Attache.

cet Mr.

RECEIVED JUKE 14, 1968 LETTER
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